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Distribution
Distribution Proposed Distribution Revenue Billed Proposed Billed Billed Revenue

Line Type of Schedule Revenue Under GRC Revenue Under Therms Percentage Revenue Under GRC Revenue Under Percentage
No. Service Number Present Rates Increase Proposed Rates (000s) Increase Present Rates (1) Increase Proposed Rates Increase

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k)

1 Residential 410 $34,352 $2,963 $37,315 48,035 8.6% $57,046 $2,963 $60,010 5.2%

2 General Service 420 13,509 1,497 15,006 26,415 11.1% 25,821 $1,497 $27,317 5.8%

3 Large General Service 424 651 0 651 4,331 0.0% 2,669 $0 $2,669 0.0%

4 Interruptible Service 440 460 0 460 3,951 0.0% 1,345 $0 $1,345 0.0%

5 Seasonal Service 444 45 0 45 265 0.0% 169 $0 $169 0.0%

6 Transportation Service 456 3,127 0 3,127 37,221 0.0% 3,118 $0 $3,118 0.0%

7 Special Contract 447 213 0 213 0 0.0% 213 $0 $213 0.0%

8 Total $52,357 $4,460 $56,817 120,217 8.5% $90,381 $4,460 $94,841 4.9%

(1)  Includes the effects of the November 1, 2015 rate changes.

Revenue Change By Rate Schedule
Incremental

Residential 410 Rate Change Revenue Impact
     Therms 48,034,609       0.03989$         1,916,101$         
     Bills 1,047,325         1.00$               1,047,325$         

2,963,426$         
General Service 420
     Therms 26,414,656       0.04114$         1,086,699$         
     Bills 136,601            3.00$               409,803$            

1,496,502$         

4,459,928$        
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Present  Base Rates Change Proposed  Base Rates

$8.00 Customer Charge $1.00/month $9.00 Customer Charge

All Therms - $0.54073/Therm $0.03989/therm All Therms - $0.58062/Therm

$14.00 Customer Charge $3.00/month $17.00 Customer Charge

All Therms - $0.43901/Therm $0.04114/therm All Therms - $0.48015/Therm

$50.00 Customer Charge $0.00/month $50.00 Customer Charge

All Therms - $0.13887/Therm $0.00000/therm All Therms - $0.13887/Therm

All Therms - $0.11652/Therm $0.00000/therm All Therms - $0.11652/Therm

All Therms - $0.17155/Therm $0.00000/therm All Therms - $0.17155/Therm

$275.00 Customer Charge $0.00/month $275.00 Customer Charge

1st 10,000 Therms - $0.14978/Therm $0.00000/therm 1st 10,000 Therms - $0.14978/Therm
Next 20,000 Therms - $0.09014/Therm $0.00000/therm Next 20,000 Therms - $0.09014/Therm
Next 20,000 Therms - $0.07409/Therm $0.00000/therm Next 20,000 Therms - $0.07409/Therm
Next 200,000 Therms - $0.05799/Therm $0.00000/therm Next 200,000 Therms - $0.05799/Therm
Over 250,000 Therms - $0.02942/Therm $0.00000/therm Over 250,000 Therms - $0.02942/Therm

18,750 @ $0.08359 = $1,567.31

Large General Service Schedule 424

Avista Utilities
Comparison of Present & Proposed Gas Rates

Oregon - Gas

Residential Service Schedule 410

General Service Schedule 420

Schedule 456 Monthly Minimum Charge

Interruptible Service Schedule 440

Seasonal Service Schedule 444

Transportation Service Schedule 456
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SM COMMERCIAL LG COMMERCIAL
RESIDENTIAL & INDUSTRIAL & INDUSTRIAL INTERRUPTIBLE INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION

TOTAL SCHEDULE 410 SCH. 420 SCH. 424 SCH 440 SCH 444 SCH 456

1 Total Normalized 2016 Margin Revenue 52,144,000$            34,352,000$         13,509,000$            651,000$                 460,000$              45,000$               3,127,000$                
2 Approved Margin Revenue Increase 4,460,000$              2,963,000$           1,497,000$              -$                         -$                      -$                     -$                           
3 Total Delivery Revenue (2016 Test Year) (Ln 1 + Ln 2) 56,604,000$            37,315,000$         15,006,000$            651,000$                 460,000$              45,000$               3,127,000$                

4 Customer Bills (2016 Test Year) 1,185,790                1,047,325 136,601 975 414 44 431
5 Approved Basic Charges $9.00 $17.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00
6 Basic Charge Revenue (Ln 4 * Ln 5) 11,915,422$            9,425,925$           2,322,218$              48,736$                   -$                      -$                     118,543$                   

7 Decoupled Revenue (Ln 6 - Ln 3) 44,688,578$            27,889,075$         12,683,782$            602,264$                 460,000$              45,000$               3,008,457$                

8 Normalized Therms (2016 Test Year) 120,217,087            48,034,609           26,414,656              4,331,078                3,951,434             264,683               37,220,627                

Residential Non-Residential Group Exempt from 
9 Average Number of Customers (Line 8 / 12 mos.) 87,277                  11,503                     Decoupling

10 Annual Therms 48,034,609           34,961,852              Mechanism
11 Basic Charge Revenues 9,425,925$           2,370,954$              
12 Customer Bills 1,047,325             138,034                   
13 Average Basic Charge $9.00 $17.18
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 Line 
No.  Source  Residential  Non-Residential 

Schedules* 

(a) (b) (c) (d)

1 Decoupled Revenue Page 1 27,889,075$       13,791,046$       

2 Test Year Number of Customers 2016 Revenue Data 87,277                11,503                

3 Decoupled Revenue Per Customer (1) / (2) 319.55$              1,198.93$           

*Schedules 420, 424, 440, and 444
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 Line No.  Source Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec  TOTAL 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o)
1
2 Natural Gas Delivery Volume
3 Residential
4  - Weather-Normalized Therm Delivery Volume Monthly Rate Year 8,138,166      6,272,728      5,487,095      3,990,763     2,463,713     1,554,279    1,324,758   1,213,479     1,232,544     2,796,347    5,511,521      8,049,216     48,034,609
5   - % of Annual Total % of Total 16.94% 13.06% 11.42% 8.31% 5.13% 3.24% 2.76% 2.53% 2.57% 5.82% 11.47% 16.76% 100.00%
6
7 Non-Residential Sales*
8  - Weather-Normalized Therm Delivery Volume Monthly Rate Year 5,086,227      4,037,385      3,509,828      2,614,908     1,792,006     1,358,257    1,415,569   1,527,240     1,837,667     2,842,902    3,907,838      5,032,023     34,961,852
9   - % of Annual Total % of Total 14.55% 11.55% 10.04% 7.48% 5.13% 3.88% 4.05% 4.37% 5.26% 8.13% 11.18% 14.39% 100.00%

10
11 Monthly Decoupled Revenue Per Customer ("RPC")
12 Residential
13   - Decoupled Revenue per Customer Page 2 - Decoupled RPC 319.55$     
14   - Monthly Decoupled Revenue per Customer (5) x (13) 54.14$              41.73$              36.50$              26.55$             16.39$             10.34$            8.81$            8.07$               8.20$               18.60$            36.67$              53.55$             319.55$     
15   - Monthly Allowed Customers 87,799           87,774           87,708           87,603          87,371          87,028         86,666        86,389          86,337          86,866         87,585           88,200          

16 Non-Residential Sales*
17   - Decoupled Revenue per Customer Page 2 - Decoupled RPC 1,198.93$  
18   - Monthly Decoupled Revenue per Customer (9) x (17) 174.42$            138.45$            120.36$            89.67$             61.45$             46.58$            48.54$          52.37$             63.02$             97.49$            134.01$            172.56$           1,198.93$  
19   - Monthly Allowed Customers 11,550           11,575           11,573           11,522          11,514          11,482         11,453        11,420          11,413          11,431         11,511           11,588          

20 *Schedules 420, 424, 440,  and 444.
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